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LAHD CACULATOR VER 1.1
HATER ERDSION :
T SLOPE- PERCEM SLOPE--LENGTH  LS- VALUE HEL
MAX. MIN.  MAX. MIN.  MAX.  8T/RK CLASS
hikhh  kAAR
ERROP ERROR  ERROR ERRO
2 2 58 2% 100 0.132 17.6230.317 2
2 w7 25 100 0.684 30.924 0.317 1
4 0 20100 400 0.06% 0.304 0.413 3
4 23 ¢4 SO0 400 0.163  0.696 0.413 2
5 f 2 S} 460 0.060 0.204 0.926 3
4 i 2100 400 0069 0.2040.413 3
3 L 50 400 4,145 35646 0.704 ]
2 LR S0 400 4.1¢5 35.646 0.317 1
5 712 S /o030 0.475  3.124 1.481 2
5 f | S0 400 0060 0.1950.517 3
3 0 2 S0 400 0060 0.304 0.794 3
3 [ 2 50 400 0.060 0.304 0360 3
5 i 2 50 400 0.060 0.304 0.601 3
5 24 6 GO/5400 0,163 1.344 0,601 2
4 PR GR2LC400 0. 163 1.4 0.413 2
4 b 712 B /oC 400 D475 2607 0.413 ]
3 £ R 53 Jo5400 0,475  3.607 0.310 1
4 121518 5075300 1.275 5.947 0.413 )
3 12 /518 oh 75300 1275 5.947 0.310 )
4 f z GO 400 0.06) 0,304 0.480 3
i 4 Eij 300 4165 21.9150.370 1
2 n 2 G0 400 0060 0.304 0.310 2
43 3 23 4 BOssc350 0163 0,660 0.310 2
4 0 2 & 400 9.060 0.304 D 413 3
5 h 20100 400 0.069 0.304 0.601 3
5 0 2 50 400 0.060 0.304 0.601 3
5 i34 50 20400 0,163 0.696 0,600 2
4 0 2 €Y 400 0.060  0.204 0.460 3
4 2 ¥ 8 SA/OO4N0 0 163 1.344 0,480 2
3 & 712 1506400 0336 3.607 0417 2
g ] 2 100 400 D06 0.304 0601 3
3 1265 18 50 75300 1.275 5.9470.417 1
3 121513 §) 75300 1.275 5.947 0.417 1
3 18 2 18 5 S¢300 2.428 10.202 0.417 1
3 12 4 € 400 1.275 25.2050.360 1
5 ] 1 196 400 0.069 0.1950.601 3
3 18 b % M 1LN? 120 a7 1
4 0 2 S0 400 D.060 0.204 0.413 3
c b 212 ) 2oC400 0.475 3607 0.e01 2
5 2/518 53 7300 1.275  5.%47 0601 )
3 18 5 % 250 1717 9.313 0601 1
g i 25 250 2.945 28.181 0.601 1
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50 /¢ 300 0.475
50 75300 1.275
100 400 0040
S0 400 0.0&0
S0 400 0.060
5052350 9.163
100 400 0.069
100 400 0.089
SO ;¢ 400 0.163
S0 /5C400 0,475
25 75300 0.902
50 20C400 0.163
50 J£5400 0.475
25 75 300 0.902
S0 400 0.060
50752400 0.143
50 /29400 §.475
S0 400 0.060
50:22 400 0.1¢3
S0 400 0.060
S0 400 0.060
50/50 400 0.163
25057400 0.33%
25 167400 0.3%
25 75400 0.902
100 400 0.063
50 460300 0.163
25 159300 0.33
50 /22400 1.275
50 75300 1.275
50 75300 0.475
100 400 0.069
190 400 0.069 9.304 0 494
S0 400 0.060 0.204 1.481
2% 300 1.717 17.705 6.207
25 300 2.945 26.327 0.667
€0 400 0.060 0.304 0.694
S0 400 0.060 0.304 0.694
0250400 0.163  1.344 0.413
50 /50400 0.162  1.344 0.601
100 400 0.069 0.304 0.926
100 400 0.069 0.304 0.794
S0 400 D.060 0.304 0.601
100 400 0.063 0.304 0.694
100 400 0.069 0.304 0.517
100 400 0.069 0.304 0.601
100 400 0.06% 0.304 0.926
100 400 0.062 0.304 0.601
100 400 0.069 0.304 0.794
S0 400 0.060 0.304 0.601
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3.124 0. 480
5.%47 0.480
0.195 1,185
0.304 0.92¢
0.304 0.601
1.258 0.601
0.304 0.310
0.204 0.794
1.244 0.480
J.607 0.480
5.947 0.480
1.344 0,360
3.607 0.360
5.947 0.360
0.304 0.480
1.344 0.480
3.607 0.489
B.204 0,635
1.344 0.635
0.304 0.889
9.304 0.601
1.344 0. 413
3.607 0.413
3.607 0.310
6.867 0.413
0.304 0.517
1.164 0.926
3.124 0.926
6.867 0.310
5.947 0.310
3.124 0.207
0.304 0.694
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100 409 0,069  9.304 0601 2
SIS0 400 0 163 1.244 0601 2
SOr50400 0163  1.344 0.210 2
o0 D.47s 31240310 1
16030 1475 3124 0310 1
100 400 0.069 0,204 0.794 2
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